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Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 7,963  12,222 4,25961.84% 67.75% 63.78%Republican Party

 4,859  6,828 1,96937.74% 31.32% 35.63%Democratic Party

 54  112 580.42% 0.92% 0.58%Libertarian Party

 12,876Cast Votes: 54.88%  6,286  19,16251.46% 53.71%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  10,583

0.01%

45.11%

 0

 5,929  16,512

 20.00%

48.54%

0.01%

46.28%
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President / Vice President, Vote For 1

 15,154  23,727 8,57365.46% 70.99% 67.36%REP John McCain / Sarah Palin

 7,802  11,157 3,35533.70% 27.78% 31.67%DEM Barack Obama / Joe Biden

 119  209 900.51% 0.75% 0.59%LIB Bob Barr / Wayne A. Root

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARTIN FRANKLIN ANDERSON (W)

 14  20 60.06% 0.05% 0.06%CHARLES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%STEVE BERGAN (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%RANDALL BOWDEN (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%KEVIN VERNON BRAASCH (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%MATTHEW ALAN CHADWICK (W)

 15  28 130.06% 0.11% 0.08%HILLARY CLINTON (W)

 2  3 10.01% 0.01% 0.01%BILL COSBY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%KATHRYN LYNNE JOHNSTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%ALAN KEYES (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRANDON MURPHY (W)

 8  17 90.03% 0.07% 0.05%RALPH NADAR (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%NORRIS (W)

 17  34 170.07% 0.14% 0.10%RON PAUL (W)

 1  2 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%COLIN POWELL (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOE PARNELL (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%FRED THOMPSON (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%LEE CLANTON (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.01%WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%CHUCK HAGEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%SUSAN HANSEN (W)

 4  4 00.02% 0.00% 0.01%MIKE HUCKABEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%GEORGE E RAUH JR (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAN LAUTZ (W)

 1  2 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%TRACY MITCHELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.00%WILLIE NELSON (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%T BOONE PICKENS (W)

 1  1 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%MONTEL WILLIAMS (W)

 23,149Cast Votes: 98.67%  12,077  35,22698.87% 98.74%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  307

0.03%

1.31%

 2

 136  443

 80.02%

1.11%

0.02%

1.24%
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United States Senator, Vote For 1

 14,398  22,519 8,12163.02% 68.54% 64.91%REP John Cornyn

 8,038  11,496 3,45835.18% 29.19% 33.14%DEM Richard J. (Rick) Noriega

 409  678 2691.79% 2.27% 1.95%LIB Yvonne Adams Schick

 22,845Cast Votes: 97.37%  11,848  34,69397.00% 97.24%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  615

0.00%

2.62%

 2

 365  980

 30.02%

2.99%

0.01%

2.75%

United States Representative, District 5, Vote For 1

 15,386  23,947 8,56185.86% 85.34% 85.67%REP Jeb Hensarling

 2,534  4,005 1,47114.14% 14.66% 14.33%LIB Ken Ashby

 17,920Cast Votes: 76.38%  10,032  27,95282.13% 78.35%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  5,537

0.02%

23.60%

 0

 2,183  7,720

 40.00%

17.87%

0.01%

21.64%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 13,178  20,542 7,36459.83% 63.87% 61.22%REP Michael L. Williams

 8,127  11,758 3,63136.90% 31.49% 35.04%DEM Mark Thompson

 719  1,254 5353.26% 4.64% 3.74%LIB David Floyd

 22,024Cast Votes: 93.87%  11,530  33,55494.39% 94.05%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,434

0.01%

6.11%

 0

 685  2,119

 30.00%

5.61%

0.01%

5.94%

Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Vote For 1

 13,175  20,541 7,36659.73% 63.96% 61.18%REP Wallace B. Jefferson

 8,269  12,010 3,74137.49% 32.48% 35.77%DEM Jim Jordan

 615  1,025 4102.79% 3.56% 3.05%LIB Tom Oxford

 22,059Cast Votes: 94.02%  11,517  33,57694.29% 94.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,402

0.00%

5.98%

 1

 697  2,099

 10.01%

5.71%

0.00%

5.88%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7, Vote For 1

 12,947  20,340 7,39358.83% 63.99% 60.61%REP Dale Wainwright

 8,446  12,194 3,74838.38% 32.44% 36.33%DEM Sam Houston

 614  1,026 4122.79% 3.57% 3.06%LIB David G. Smith

 22,007Cast Votes: 93.80%  11,553  33,56094.58% 94.07%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,453

0.00%

6.19%

 1

 661  2,114

 20.01%

5.41%

0.01%

5.93%
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8, Vote For 1

 13,612  21,251 7,63961.82% 66.30% 63.36%REP Phil Johnson

 7,757  11,162 3,40535.23% 29.55% 33.28%DEM Linda Reyna Yañez

 649  1,127 4782.95% 4.15% 3.36%LIB Drew Shirley

 22,018Cast Votes: 93.85%  11,522  33,54094.33% 94.01%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,442

0.00%

6.15%

 1

 692  2,134

 20.01%

5.67%

0.01%

5.98%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3, Vote For 1

 13,162  20,527 7,36560.13% 64.41% 61.60%REP Tom Price

 8,270  11,995 3,72537.78% 32.58% 36.00%DEM Susan Strawn

 456  801 3452.08% 3.02% 2.40%LIB Matthew E. Eilers

 21,888Cast Votes: 93.30%  11,435  33,32393.61% 93.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,573

0.00%

6.70%

 0

 780  2,353

 00.00%

6.39%

0.00%

6.60%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4, Vote For 1

 13,469  21,034 7,56561.60% 66.21% 63.19%REP Paul Womack

 7,717  11,098 3,38135.30% 29.59% 33.34%DEM J. R. Molina

 678  1,157 4793.10% 4.19% 3.48%LIB Dave Howard

 21,864Cast Votes: 93.19%  11,425  33,28993.53% 93.31%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,596

0.00%

6.80%

 0

 790  2,386

 10.00%

6.47%

0.00%

6.69%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9, Vote For 1

 14,872  23,239 8,36786.50% 86.36% 86.45%REP Cathy Cochran

 2,321  3,642 1,32113.50% 13.64% 13.55%LIB William Bryan Strange, III

 17,193Cast Votes: 73.29%  9,688  26,88179.31% 75.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,267

0.00%

26.71%

 1

 2,526  8,793

 10.01%

20.68%

0.00%

24.65%

State Representative, District 4, Vote For 1

 13,500  20,973 7,47359.74% 63.52% 61.04%REP Betty Brown

 8,637  12,635 3,99838.22% 33.99% 36.77%DEM Victor M. Morales

 460  753 2932.04% 2.49% 2.19%LIB James C. Yow

 22,597Cast Votes: 96.32%  11,764  34,36196.31% 96.31%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  862

0.01%

3.67%

 0

 451  1,313

 20.00%

3.69%

0.01%

3.68%
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Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 14,211  22,262 8,05164.94% 70.54% 66.86%REP Mary Murphy

 7,671  11,033 3,36235.06% 29.46% 33.14%DEM Don B. Chae

 21,882Cast Votes: 93.27%  11,413  33,29593.43% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,579

0.00%

6.73%

 0

 802  2,381

 00.00%

6.57%

0.00%

6.67%

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 13,854  21,644 7,79063.56% 68.43% 65.23%REP David L. Bridges

 7,942  11,536 3,59436.44% 31.57% 34.77%DEM David Hanschen

 21,796Cast Votes: 92.90%  11,384  33,18093.20% 93.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,665

0.00%

7.10%

 0

 831  2,496

 00.00%

6.80%

0.00%

7.00%

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals Disrtict, Place 8, Vote For 1

 14,205  22,304 8,09965.30% 71.28% 67.35%REP Kerry Fitzgerald

 7,549  10,813 3,26434.70% 28.72% 32.65%DEM Tina Yoo

 21,754Cast Votes: 92.72%  11,363  33,11793.02% 92.83%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,706

0.00%

7.27%

 0

 852  2,558

 10.00%

6.98%

0.00%

7.17%

District Judge, 422nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 16,006  25,100 9,094100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP B. Michael (Mike) Chitty

 16,006Cast Votes: 68.22%  9,094  25,10074.45% 70.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,455

0.00%

31.78%

 0

 3,121  10,576

 00.00%

25.55%

0.00%

29.64%

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 16,171  25,356 9,185100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David A. Byrnes

 16,171Cast Votes: 68.93%  9,185  25,35675.19% 71.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,290

0.00%

31.07%

 0

 3,030  10,320

 00.00%

24.81%

0.00%

28.93%
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Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 16,226  25,424 9,198100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dick Murphy

 16,226Cast Votes: 69.16%  9,198  25,42475.30% 71.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,235

0.00%

30.84%

 0

 3,017  10,252

 00.00%

24.70%

0.00%

28.74%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 2,492  3,665 1,17354.94% 55.23% 55.03%REP Jerry Rowden

 2,044  2,995 95145.06% 44.77% 44.97%DEM George Mayfield

 4,536Cast Votes: 96.37%  2,124  6,66096.02% 96.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  171

0.00%

3.63%

 0

 88  259

 00.00%

3.98%

0.00%

3.74%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,869  2,864 99545.14% 54.64% 48.05%REP Ken Schoen

 2,271  3,097 82654.86% 45.36% 51.95%DEM J. C. Jackson

 4,140Cast Votes: 96.96%  1,821  5,96195.69% 96.57%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  126

0.09%

2.95%

 0

 82  208

 40.00%

4.31%

0.06%

3.37%

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 2,095  3,143 1,04846.13% 49.02% 47.05%REP Tres Sisson

 2,447  3,537 1,09053.87% 50.98% 52.95%DEM Shelley Don Featherston

 4,542Cast Votes: 96.49%  2,138  6,68096.65% 96.55%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  164

0.02%

3.48%

 1

 73  237

 20.05%

3.30%

0.03%

3.43%

Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 6,885  10,130 3,24568.95% 72.79% 70.14%REP Joe Don Law

 3,100  4,313 1,21331.05% 27.21% 29.86%DEM Jason Todd-William West

 9,985Cast Votes: 95.77%  4,458  14,44395.46% 95.67%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  440

0.01%

4.22%

 1

 211  651

 20.02%

4.52%

0.01%

4.31%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL ELECTION  —  November 04, 2008

Page 7 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 35,677 of 58,372 = 61.12%

11/04/2008 11:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00%
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Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,380  2,169 78933.51% 43.38% 36.53%REP Ronnie Breathwit

 2,738  3,768 1,03066.49% 56.62% 63.47%DEM Lowrie Sanders

 4,118Cast Votes: 96.44%  1,819  5,93795.59% 96.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  152

0.00%

3.56%

 0

 84  236

 00.00%

4.41%

0.00%

3.82%

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 3,035  5,708 2,673100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bryant Morris

 3,035Cast Votes: 74.79%  2,673  5,70877.93% 76.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,023

0.00%

25.21%

 0

 757  1,780

 00.00%

22.07%

0.00%

23.77%

PROPOSITION I  Kaufman Fresh Water 1D, Vote For 1

 1  62 61100.00% 50.41% 50.82%FOR

 0  60 600.00% 49.59% 49.18%AGAINST

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  121  12271.18% 71.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 49  49

 00.00%

28.82%

0.00%

28.65%

PROPOSITION II  Kaufman Fresh Water 1D, Vote For 1

 1  81 80100.00% 66.12% 66.39%FOR

 0  41 410.00% 33.88% 33.61%AGAINST

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  121  12271.18% 71.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 49  49

 00.00%

28.82%

0.00%

28.65%

PROPOSITION III  Kaufman Fresh Water 1D, Vote For 1

 1  73 72100.00% 61.02% 61.34%FOR

 0  46 460.00% 38.98% 38.66%AGAINST

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  118  11969.41% 69.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 52  52

 00.00%

30.59%

0.00%

30.41%
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PROPOSITION IV  Kaufman Fresh Water 1D, Vote For 1

 1  75 74100.00% 62.18% 62.50%FOR

 0  45 450.00% 37.82% 37.50%AGAINST

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  119  12070.00% 70.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

30.00%

0.00%

29.82%

PROPOSITION V   Kaufman Fresh Water 1D, Vote For 1

 1  40 39100.00% 32.50% 33.06%FOR

 0  81 810.00% 67.50% 66.94%AGAINST

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  120  12170.59% 70.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

29.41%

0.00%

29.24%

PROPOSITION I  Fairfield MUD, Vote For 1

 2  3 1100.00% 100.00% 100.00%FOR DISTRICT

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%AGAINST DISTRICT

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  1  3100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DIRECTORS Vote for none, one, two, three, four, or five  Fairfield MUD, Vote For 5

 2  2 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Anthony Francis Apollaro, Jr.

 2  2 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%John Ryan Brown

 2  2 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Mary Patricia Carson

 2  2 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Paris Milton Rutherford IV

 2  2 020.00% 0.00% 20.00%Ocie L. Vest

 10Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  100.00% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

33.33%

PROPOSITION I  KCFWSD 4, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%FOR

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%AGAINST

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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PROPOSITION II  KCFWSD 4, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%FOR

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%AGAINST

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PROPOSITION III  KCFWSD 4, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%FOR

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%AGAINST

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SUPERVISORS Vote for none, one, two, three, four or five  KCFWSD 4, Vote For 5

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Debra Meers

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%John Brandon Beeson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Michael T. Huggins

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Stephen Swann

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tara Allen

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%


